
Date: 03/16/2022

Project ID: 13705

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb & gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.

Parcel No. / Situs Address /
$4.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $25.00 $1,350.00 Each $25.00 per LF TOTAL

Zoning No. Parcel Location LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost Factor* LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost ASSMT

0709-312-0830-4 1222 Gilbert Rd 231.00

SR-C1 Hammersley 214.00

0709-313-0111-6 1302  Gilbert Rd 187.00

SR-C1 Hammersley 123.00

0709-313-0112-4 5505  Hammersley Rd 127.00

SR-C1

0709-312-0829-7 5508  Hammersley Rd 84.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0113-2 5509  Hammersley Rd 125.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0114-0 5513  Hammersley Rd 125.00

SR-C1

0709-312-0828-9 5514  Hammersley Rd 92.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0115-8 5517  Hammersley Rd 125.00

SR-C1

0709-312-0827-1 5518  Hammersley Rd 93.00

SR-C1

0709-312-0826-3 5522  Hammersley Rd 93.00

SR-C1

0709-312-0825-5 5526  Hammersley Rd 93.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0116-6 5601  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

$1,450.00 $5,935.001 75.00 $1,875.00

$925.00 $3,975.001 20.00 $500.00

$2,850.001 30.00 $750.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 30.00 $750.00

$0.00 $0.00 210.00 $1,260.00 1.00 $1,350.00 58.00

$900.00 $3,000.001 30.00 $750.00

$3,125.001 35.00 $875.00 1.00 $1,350.00 36.00 $900.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 200.00 $1,200.00 1.00 $1,350.00 37.00

$2,525.0020.00 $500.00

37.00 $925.0020.00 $500.00

$2,850.001 30.00 $750.00 1.00 $1,350.00 30.00 $750.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 36.00

$1,350.00 28.00 $700.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

1.00 $1,350.00 27.00 $675.00

$0.00 1

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1

City of Madison Engineering Division - Preliminary Schedule of Assessments 

$0.00

Property Information

Street Construction Items

$0.00

Frontage

Sanitary Sewer Lateral Items

Install Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Asphalt 

Driveway Apron Assessment @

$0.00

Remove & Replace 

Sanitary Lateral 

Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 

Assessment @

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 

Assessment @

20.00 $500.00 1.00 $1,350.00 26.00 $650.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

1.00 $1,350.00 $2,775.00

per LF

$125.00$125.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.000.000.5 10.00

$2,500.00

$625.00$625.000.5 50.00

$2,800.001 30.00 $750.00 1.00
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Date: 03/16/2022

Project ID: 13705

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb & gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.

Parcel No. / Situs Address /
$4.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $25.00 $1,350.00 Each $25.00 per LF TOTAL

Zoning No. Parcel Location LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost Factor* LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost ASSMT

City of Madison Engineering Division - Preliminary Schedule of Assessments 

Property Information

Street Construction Items

Frontage

Sanitary Sewer Lateral Items

Install Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Asphalt 

Driveway Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace 

Sanitary Lateral 

Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 

Assessment @

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 

Assessment @

per LF

0709-312-0824-7 5602  Hammersley Rd 87.00

SR-C1

38.00 $950.00 $4,280.0030.00 $750.00$0.00 205.00 $1,230.00 $0.00 1 1.00 $1,350.00

$2,850.001 30.00 $750.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 30.00 $750.00
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Date: 03/16/2022

Project ID: 13705

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb & gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.

Parcel No. / Situs Address /
$4.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $25.00 $1,350.00 Each $25.00 per LF TOTAL

Zoning No. Parcel Location LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost Factor* LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost ASSMT

City of Madison Engineering Division - Preliminary Schedule of Assessments 

Property Information

Street Construction Items

Frontage

Sanitary Sewer Lateral Items

Install Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Asphalt 

Driveway Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace 

Sanitary Lateral 

Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 

Assessment @

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 

Assessment @

per LF

0709-313-0117-4 5605  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-312-0823-9 5606  Hammersley Rd 87.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0118-2 5609  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-312-0822-1 5610  Hammersley Rd 90.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0222-1 5701  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1 Whitney Way 187.00

0709-313-0223-9 5705  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-312-1231-3 5706  Hammersley Rd 89.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0224-7 5709  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-312-1207-4 5710  Hammersley Rd 89.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0225-5 5713  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-312-1206-6 5714  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0226-3 5717  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

$480.001 12.00 $300.00$0.00 $0.00 30.00 $180.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

1.00 $1,350.00 32.00 $800.00 $2,650.001 20.00 $500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 35.00 $875.00 $2,725.001 20.00 $500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0.00

1.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,350.00 34.00 $850.00

$850.00

$2,700.001 20.00 $500.00

$0.001 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

$150.001 6.00 $150.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

$1,350.00 34.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

1.00

$0.00 $0.00 $2,850.001 30.00 $750.00 1.00 $1,350.00 30.00 $750.00

$2,700.001 20.00 $500.00

$4,000.00

1.00 $1,350.00

160.00 $640.00 160.00 $960.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 37.00 $925.00 $4,375.001 20.00 $500.00

$4,475.001 30.00 $750.00 1.00 $1,350.00 31.00 $775.00160.00 $640.00 160.00 $960.00 $0.00

35.00 $875.00 $2,475.00

1 30.00 $750.00 1.00 $1,350.00 40.00 $1,000.00$0.00 $0.00 150.00 $900.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.5 20.00 $250.00
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Date: 03/16/2022

Project ID: 13705

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb & gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.

Parcel No. / Situs Address /
$4.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $25.00 $1,350.00 Each $25.00 per LF TOTAL

Zoning No. Parcel Location LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost Factor* LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost ASSMT

City of Madison Engineering Division - Preliminary Schedule of Assessments 

Property Information

Street Construction Items

Frontage

Sanitary Sewer Lateral Items

Install Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Asphalt 

Driveway Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace 

Sanitary Lateral 

Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 

Assessment @

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 

Assessment @

per LF

0709-312-1205-8 5718  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

$0.001 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 32.00 $800.00 $2,650.001 20.00 $500.00
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Date: 03/16/2022

Project ID: 13705

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb & gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.

Parcel No. / Situs Address /
$4.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $25.00 $1,350.00 Each $25.00 per LF TOTAL

Zoning No. Parcel Location LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost Factor* LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost ASSMT

City of Madison Engineering Division - Preliminary Schedule of Assessments 

Property Information

Street Construction Items

Frontage

Sanitary Sewer Lateral Items

Install Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Asphalt 

Driveway Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace 

Sanitary Lateral 

Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 

Assessment @

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 

Assessment @

per LF

0709-312-1204-0 5722  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0227-1 5801  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-312-1203-2 5802  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0228-9 5805  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-312-1202-4 5806  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0229-7 5809  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-312-1201-6 5810  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0230-4 5813  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0231-2 5817  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-312-1219-9 5900  Hammersley Rd 191.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0232-0 5901  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-312-1230-5 5904  Hammersley Rd 95.00

SR-C1

$3,375.001 45.00 $1,125.00 1.00 $1,350.00 36.00 $900.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

1.00 $1,350.00 35.00 $875.00

1.00 $1,350.00 36.00 $900.00 $3,000.001 30.00 $750.00

$0.00 $0.00 280.00 $1,680.00 1.00 $1,350.00 32.00 $800.00 $4,330.001 20.00 $500.00

$3,600.001 55.00 $1,375.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$2,650.001 20.00 $500.00 1.00 $1,350.00 32.00 $800.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

1.00 $1,350.00 32.00 $800.00

1.00 $1,350.00 36.00 $900.00 $2,750.001 20.00 $500.00

$2,650.001 20.00 $500.00 1.00 $1,350.00 32.00 $800.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,650.001 40.00 $1,000.00250.00 $1,000.00 250.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

$0.00

1.00 $1,350.00 32.00 $800.00

1.00 $1,350.00 36.00 $900.00 $3,000.001 30.00 $750.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 36.00 $900.00 $2,750.001 20.00 $500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 36.00 $900.00 $2,750.001 20.00 $500.00

$2,900.001 30.00 $750.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
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Date: 03/16/2022

Project ID: 13705

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb & gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.

Parcel No. / Situs Address /
$4.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $25.00 $1,350.00 Each $25.00 per LF TOTAL

Zoning No. Parcel Location LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost Factor* LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost ASSMT

City of Madison Engineering Division - Preliminary Schedule of Assessments 

Property Information

Street Construction Items

Frontage

Sanitary Sewer Lateral Items

Install Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Asphalt 

Driveway Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace 

Sanitary Lateral 

Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 

Assessment @

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 

Assessment @

per LF

0709-313-0233-8 5905  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

$3,375.001 45.00 $1,125.00 1.00 $1,350.00 36.00 $900.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 34.00 $850.00 $2,700.001 20.00 $500.00

Page 6 of 10



Date: 03/16/2022

Project ID: 13705

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb & gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.

Parcel No. / Situs Address /
$4.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $25.00 $1,350.00 Each $25.00 per LF TOTAL

Zoning No. Parcel Location LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost Factor* LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost ASSMT

City of Madison Engineering Division - Preliminary Schedule of Assessments 

Property Information

Street Construction Items

Frontage

Sanitary Sewer Lateral Items

Install Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Asphalt 

Driveway Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace 

Sanitary Lateral 

Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 

Assessment @

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 

Assessment @

per LF

0709-312-1229-8 5908  Hammersley Rd 95.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0234-6 5909  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-312-1228-0 5912  Hammersley Rd 95.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0235-4 5913  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0709-312-1227-2 5916  Hammersley Rd 95.00

SR-C1

0709-313-0236-2 5917  Hammersley Rd 131.00

SR-C1

0709-312-1226-4 5920  Hammersley Rd 95.00

SR-C1

0708-364-0101-1 6001  Hammersley Rd 70.00

SR-C1

0708-361-1913-5 6002  Hammersley Rd 93.00

SR-C1

0708-364-0102-9 6005  Hammersley Rd 70.00

SR-C1

0708-361-1912-7 6006  Hammersley Rd 93.00

SR-C1

0708-364-0103-7 6009  Hammersley Rd 69.00

SR-C1

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 36.00 $900.00 $2,750.001 20.00 $500.00

$3,615.001 20.00 $500.00 1.00 $1,350.00 37.00 $925.00$0.00 $0.00 140.00 $840.00

$0.00 $0.00 100.00 $600.00

1.00 $1,350.00 46.00 $1,150.00

1.00 $1,350.00 33.00 $825.00 $3,275.001 20.00 $500.00

$2,775.001 20.00 $500.00 1.00 $1,350.00 37.00 $925.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,390.001 30.00 $750.00$0.00 $0.00 190.00 $1,140.00

$0.00

1.00 $1,350.00 37.00 $925.00

1.00 $1,350.00 31.00 $775.00 $2,625.001 20.00 $500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 38.00 $950.00 $3,050.001 30.00 $750.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 31.00 $775.00 $3,625.001 60.00 $1,500.00

$2,775.001 20.00 $500.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$3,225.001 30.00 $750.00 1.00 $1,350.00 45.00 $1,125.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 300.00 $1,800.00

1.00 $1,350.00 36.00 $900.00

1.00 $1,350.00 32.00 $800.00 $4,700.001 30.00 $750.00

$4,900.001 40.00 $1,000.0090.00 $360.00 90.00 $540.00 125.00 $750.00
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Date: 03/16/2022

Project ID: 13705

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb & gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.

Parcel No. / Situs Address /
$4.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $25.00 $1,350.00 Each $25.00 per LF TOTAL

Zoning No. Parcel Location LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost Factor* LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost ASSMT

City of Madison Engineering Division - Preliminary Schedule of Assessments 

Property Information

Street Construction Items

Frontage

Sanitary Sewer Lateral Items

Install Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Asphalt 

Driveway Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace 

Sanitary Lateral 

Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 

Assessment @

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 

Assessment @

per LF

0708-361-1911-9 6010  Hammersley Rd 93.00

SR-C1

1.00 $1,350.00 35.00 $875.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 36.00 $900.00 $2,750.001 20.00 $500.00

$3,225.001 40.00 $1,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Date: 03/16/2022

Project ID: 13705

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb & gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.

Parcel No. / Situs Address /
$4.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $25.00 $1,350.00 Each $25.00 per LF TOTAL

Zoning No. Parcel Location LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost Factor* LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost ASSMT

City of Madison Engineering Division - Preliminary Schedule of Assessments 

Property Information

Street Construction Items

Frontage

Sanitary Sewer Lateral Items

Install Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Asphalt 

Driveway Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace 

Sanitary Lateral 

Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 

Assessment @

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 

Assessment @

per LF

0708-364-0104-5 6013  Hammersley Rd 76.00

SR-C1

0708-361-1910-1 6014  Hammersley Rd 93.00

SR-C1

0708-364-0105-3 6017  Hammersley Rd 74.00

SR-C1

0708-361-1909-4 6018  Hammersley Rd 100.00

SR-C1

0708-364-0106-1 6021  Hammersley Rd 74.00

SR-C1

0708-361-1908-6 6022  Hammersley Rd 93.00

SR-C1 Brookwood Rd 127.00

0708-361-1401-0 6102  Hammersley Rd 158.00

SR-C1 Brookwood Rd 102.00

0708-364-0107-9 1301  Rae Ln 74.00

SR-C1 Hammersley 114.00

0708-364-0539-4 1302  Rae Ln 76.00

SR-C1 Hammersley 110.00

0709-312-0821-3 1229 S Whitney Way 150.00

SR-C1 Hammersley 73.00

0709-312-1209-0 1230 S Whitney Way 150.00

SR-C1 Hammersley 75.00

0709-313-0101-7 1301 S Whitney Way 187.00

SR-C1 Hammersley 100.00

$2,400.000.5 20.00 $250.00

0.5 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0.5 0.00 $0.00

$75.00$0.00

$0.00

1.00 $1,350.00 32.00

0.5 6.00 $75.00 0.00

$800.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.000.5 0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,275.000.5 20.00 $250.00 1.00 $1,350.00 35.00 $875.00$0.00 $0.00 300.00 $1,800.00

$0.000.5

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 130.00 $780.00

1.00 $1,350.00 35.00 $875.00

1.00 $1,350.00 33.00 $825.00 $3,455.001 20.00 $500.00

$3,475.001 50.00 $1,250.00 1.00 $1,350.00 35.00 $875.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,705.001 52.00 $1,300.00$0.00 $0.00 30.00 $180.00

200.00 $1,200.00 1.00 $1,350.00 33.00 $825.00 $4,625.001 50.00 $1,250.00

130.00 $520.00 130.00 $780.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,350.00 32.00 $800.00 $5,500.001 82.00 $2,050.00

$0.00 $0.00
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Date: 03/16/2022

Project ID: 13705

*A factor has been applied for sidewalk and curb & gutter work adjacent to lots that abut more than one street and are single-family or two-family residential dwellings.

Parcel No. / Situs Address /
$4.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $6.00 per SF $25.00 $1,350.00 Each $25.00 per LF TOTAL

Zoning No. Parcel Location LF SF Cost SF Cost SF Cost Factor* LF Cost Each Cost LF Cost ASSMT

City of Madison Engineering Division - Preliminary Schedule of Assessments 

Property Information

Street Construction Items

Frontage

Sanitary Sewer Lateral Items

Install Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Asphalt 

Driveway Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace 

Sanitary Lateral 

Assessment @

Remove Concrete Driveway 

Apron Assessment @

Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 

Assessment @

Sanitary Sewer Reconnect 

Assessment @

per LF

TOTALS 7932.00 790.00 $3,160.00 995.00 $5,970.00 2385.00 $14,310.00 1678.00 $40,375.00 53.00 $71,550.00 1845.00 $46,125.00 $181,490.00

$2,400.000.5 20.00 $250.00 1.00 $1,350.00 32.00 $800.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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